DIL

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING FORMER CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT DR. URDUJAH G. ALVARADO FOR BEING APPOINTED AS A MEMBER OF THE CAREER EXECUTIVE SERVICE BOARD HELD AT THE CEREMONIAL HALL IN MALACAÑANG PALACE LAST AUGUST 05, 2024

SPONSORED BY: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, Presidential Decree No. 1 dated September 24, 1972, the Integrated Reorganization Plan, created the Career Executive Service to form a continuing pool of well-selected and development-oriented career administrators who shall provide competent and faithful service, and a Career Executive Service Board to serve as its governing body;

WHEREAS, in line with the abovementioned Presidential Decree, the Career Executive Service Board as a governing body is mandated to promulgate rules, standards, and procedures on the selection, classification, compensation and career development of members of the Career Executive Service;

WHEREAS, the Career Executive Service Board professionalizes and strengthens the Career Executive Service of the Philippine government by creating a corps of development-oriented, service-focused, and reform-driven leaders;

WHEREAS, The Career Executive Service Board is composed of eight (8) members, namely: the Chairperson of the Civil Service Commission (CSC) and the President of the Development Academy of the Philippines (DAP) as ex-officio members, and six (6) others appointed by the President of the Philippines for a term of six (6) years;

WHEREAS, DR. URDUJAH G. ALVARADO, a former president of Cagayan State University, where she served for more than seven years, has been newly appointed by the President as a member of the Career Executive Service Board, an esteemed position that recognizes her outstanding contributions to public service and her commitment to excellence in governance;

WHEREAS, this appointment, officially conferred upon **DR. URDUJAH G. ALVARADO** at a ceremony held at the Ceremonial Hall in Malacañang Palace last August 05,2024 is a testament of her expertise and dedication to public service;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao acknowledges the remarkable achievement of **DR. URDUJAH G. ALVARADO**, bringing pride and honor not only to the city of Tuguegarao but to the whole Region, hence, deserving recognition and commendation;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend and congratulate DR. URDUJAH G. ALVARADO for her appointment as a member of the Career Executive Service Board held at the Ceremonial hall in Malacañang Palace last August 05, 2024

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to **DR. URDUJAH G. ALVARADO** as a token of appreciation and recognition for her exemplary service and achievements.